FORM PTO-1594	12-07	7-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings 000			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	1015	43590	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies):
S-Z Capital, LLC		Name: Wolf App	liance Company, LLC
S-Z Capital, LLC		Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 47	17 Hammersley Road
☐ ☐General Partnership ☐	Association Limited Partnership	City Madison	State WI ZIP 53711
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other <u>Limited Liability Com</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ipany ed? Tyes Mo	Individual(s) cit	tizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partner ☐ Limited Partner	shipship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		☐ Corporation-Sta ☑ Other Limite	d Liability Company
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: August 18, 2000			erate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number		Additional name(s) & a	uddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SN 76/092,552		B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
777 77 / 77 77 77	Additional numbers	attached? Yes	XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	<u></u>		pplications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Harry C. Engstrom			
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 80.00
-		X Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 150 East Gilman Street P.O. Box 1497		8. Deposit account number: 06-1447	
City: Madison State: WI	ZIP 53701-		of this page if paying by deposit account)
1497 PO NOT VIET TO SELECT OF SELECT			
/06/2000 DBYRNE 00000220 76092552 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
25.00 00			
FC 1998. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Harry C. Engstrom 11/17/00			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	•	Total number of p	pages comprising cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			

REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0569

12 5055378

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF S-Z CAPITAL, LLC

RECEIVED

AUG 1 8 2000

WISCONSIN DFI

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 183 of the Wisconsin Statutes, S-Z Capital, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby amends its Articles of Organization as set forth below:

- 1. The name of the Company is S-Z Capital, LLC.
- 2. Article First of the Company's Articles of Organization is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is Wolf Appliance Company, LLC.

3. The foregoing amendment was adopted by the vote required under Section 183.0404(2) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

Executed on behalf of the Company as of the 18th day of August, 2000.

S-Z CAPITAL, LLC
To be known as Wolf Appliance Company, LLC

ACCT 00000614 CLASS CODE 310

TRX 0001262891 Amount \$40.00

This instrument was drafted by, and after filing should be returned to, Attorney Blaine R. Renfert, Foley & Lardner, 150 East Gilman Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53703.

003.247424.1

AUG 22 745

TRADEMĀŘK^{OO-8⊺-6n∀}

REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0570

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT CHAPTER 183

40.95

Name Cho

STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED

AUG 22 2000

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0571

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared by me with the record on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department and that the same is a true copy thereof and the whole of such record; and that I am the legal custodian of said record, and that this certification is in due form.



DATE: OCT - 2 2000

RECORDED: 11/21/2000

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

RAY ALLEN, Administrator

Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

Department of Financial Institutions

BY: atucia bleben

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0572